

**STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER Versus BHAGAT SINGH
NEGI**

ARB.C-113 of 2025

02.05.2025 Present : Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for
the petitioner-State.

OMPM-87 of 2025

Application is disposed of as infructuous in view
of office report that the main case is within limitation.

ARB.C-113 of 2025

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate
General, list for consideration after two weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

2nd May, 2025
(Pardeep)