

State of HP and Anr. Vs. Bhagat Singh Negi

Arb. Case No. 113 of 2025

27.05.2025 Present: Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a week. List thereafter.

OMP No.404 of 2025

Heard. Subject to deposit of entire awarded amount alongwith up to date interest in the Registry of this Court within six weeks, operation and execution of award dated 04.12.2024, passed by the learned Arbitrator in Arbitration Case No. 01 of 2023 (Bhagat Singh Negi Vs. State of HP and Anr.), shall remain stayed. Application to stand disposed of.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 27, 2025
(R.Atal)