

ARB.C No. 113 of 2025

17.07.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the appellant-State.
Mr. T. S. Bhogal, Advocate for
respondent.

Notice issued to the sole respondent
for today has been received back after validly
served. Mr. T. S Bhogal, Advocate (HIM No. 80
of 2010) has put in appearance on behalf of the
sole respondent and filed Memo of Appearance
for today. Learned counsel prays for and granted
three weeks' time for filing POA.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

17.07.2025
(Shalini)