

State of Himachal Pradesh v. Bhagat Singh Negi

CARBC No. 136 of 2025

1.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rupinder Thakur, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Aayushi Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioner/State.

Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

While placing on record communication dated 29.11.2025, issued under the signature of Executive Engineer Karachham Division, HPPWD Bhabanagar, Mr. Rupinder Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, states that amount required to be despoiled in terms of award laid challenge in the instant proceedings stands received by the department and same shall be deposited in the Registry of this Court within four weeks.

In view of the above, last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to do the needful in terms of order dated 27.5.2025, failing which this court shall have no option but to vacate the interim protection granted vide aforesaid order.

List on **5.1.2026**. In the meantime, reply to the main petition be also filed.

December 1, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge