

State of Himachal Pradesh vs. Bhagat Singh Negi

CARBC No.136 of 2025

05.01.2026 Present Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants/State.
Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate and Ms. Swati Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As per report of the Registry, award amount to the tune of Rs. 52, 61,000/- stands deposited in the Registry of this Court.

CARBC No.136 of 2025

Learned counsel representing the respondent prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file reply.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

January 05, 2026
(shankar)