

State of Himachal Pradesh vs. Bhagat Singh Negi

CARBC No.136 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the applicants/State.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel representing the respondent states that though reply is ready, but same could not be filed for want respondent's signatures, as he has been unable to appear on account of demise of his mother.

In view of the above, further ten days' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondent to file reply.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(shankar)